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Zamiast ‘very’ #1 2

1.1 The music at the concert was very noisy. We couldn’t hear eachother. d . e g
1.2 My mum baked a very tasty cake for my birthday. It’s finger-lickinggood! d ¢ s
1.3 Adrian’s dog is very fat. He only eats and sleeps. o _

1.4 Mr Brown is a very rich man. He is the owner of the castle in the nearby town. w t

1.5 Bob is a very shy child. He barely talks to his peers. t _

1.6 The questions she asked were very simple. b
1.7 What’s going on with Jack? He has been looking very sad recently. s __r_ _f

1.8 We are very willing to go on holiday with you. e _ _

1.9 Tess very often plays theviolin. f __ _u_ vy *
1.10 The little kitten was sitting in the middle of the streetin very heavyrain. p__r__g &'

Q

2.1 While walking through the jungle, we came across some very old monuments. a__ e

2.2 The room in the hotel was very clean. There was not even a speck of dust. s I

2.3 We waited for hours and hours. The service in this restaurant was very slow. s g

2.4 Wow! The puppy is very cute! a r

2.5 1 don’t have green fingers. All the carrots | harvested are very little. t_
2.6 Greg’s father was very angry when he found out that his son had taken his car without permission.
f o

2.7 On their fifth wedding anniversary, Mark took his wife to Thailand, to a very beautiful spot.g e

2.8 The cellar is very roomy. We can put all the homemade preserves there. s i

2.9 After weeks of drought the soil was verydry. p_ _¢c__

2.10 After a while he admitted that his idea to throw a bucket of frogs through the window to the old

lady’s house was very stupid. i
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1.1 The music at the concert was deafening. We couldn’t hear each other.
1.2 My mum baked a delicious cake for my birthday. It’s finger-licking good!

1.3 Adrian’s dog is obese. He only eats and sleeps.

1.4 Mr Brown is a wealthy man. He is the owner of the castle in the nearby town.
1.5 Bob is a timid child. He barely talks to his peers.

1.6 The questions she asked were basic.

1.7 What's going on with Jack? He has been looking sorrowful recently.

1.8 We are eager to go on holiday with you.

1.9 Tess frequently plays the violin.

1.10 The little kitten was sitting in the middle of the street in pouring rain.

2.1 While walking through the jungle, we came across some ancient monuments.

2.2 The room in the hotel was spotless. There was not even a speck of dust.
2.3 We waited for hours and hours. The service in this restaurant was sluggish.
2.4 Wow! The puppy is adorable!

2.5 I don’t have green fingers. All the carrots | harvested are tiny.

2.6 Greg'’s father was furious when he found out that his son had taken his car without permission.

2.7 On their fifth wedding anniversary, Mark took his wife to Thailand, to a gorgeous spot.

2.8 The cellar is spacious. We can put all the homemade preserves there.

2.9 After weeks of drought the soil was parched.

2.10 After a while he admitted that his idea to throw a bucket of frogs through the window to the old lady’s

house was idiotic.

3.1 The school performance was dull. Everybody, except our headmaster, was yawning all the time.
3.2 George was cautious climbing the tallest tree in the garden.

3.3 Winters in Iceland can be freezing.

3.4 He was offered a job with excellent pay.

3.5 Climbing this mountain looks effortless.

3.6 The business meeting was brief, by contrast to the icebreaker party after it.
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1.1 deafening
1.2 delicious
1.3 obese

1.4 wealthy
1.5 timid

1.6 basic

1.7 sorrowful
1.8 eager

1.9 frequently
1.10 pouring

6.1 hideous
6.2 gleaming
6.3 innovative
6.4 massive
6.5 exhilarating
6.6 crucial

6.7 brilliant

6.8 kind

6.9 swamped

6.10 ashen
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2.1 ancient
2.2 spotless
2.3 sluggish
2.4 adorable
2.5 tiny

2.6 furious
2.7 gorgeous
2.8 spacious
2.9 parched
2.10 idiotic

7.1 awful

7.2 vibrant

7.3 ecstatic

7.4 slack

7.5 malicious

7.6 keen

7.7 exact

7.8 overjoyed

7.9 comprehensive

7.10 luminous

3.1 dull

3.2 cautious
3.3 freezing
3.4 excellent
3.5 effortless
3.6 brief

3.7 filthy

3.8 costly

3.9 intelligent
3.10 petite

8.1 wicked

8.2 compelling
8.3 petrified
8.4 critical

8.5 rapidly

8.6 hilarious
8.7. hushed
8.8 powerful
8.9 soaked
8.10 horrible

4.1 frail

4.2 bustling
4.3 amiable
4.4 huge

4.5 thrilled
4.6 starving
4.7 exhausted
4.8 gifted

4.9 grave
4.10 chilling

9.1 serene

9.2 stingy

9.3 impoverished
9.4 profound

9.5 lavish

9.6 cherished
9.7 ferocious

9.8 work-shy

9.9 extensive

9.10 sleek
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5.1 apologetic
5.2 certain

5.3 skeletal

5.4 desolate
5.5 beautiful
5.6 precious
5.7 immaculate
5.8 excruciating
5.9 terrified

5.10 essential

10.1 exceptional
10.2 thoughtful
10.3 blustery
10.4 distressed
10.5 constricting
10.6 flawless
10.7 transparent
10.8 expansive
10.9 downy
10.10 slovenly
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. very worried — distressed 32. very sorry — apologetic

1
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

25

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

. very special — exceptional
. very fine — lavish

. very smooth —sleek

very mean — stingy

. very evil — wicked
. very quickly — rapidly
. very ugly — horrible

very scared — petrified

. very funny — hilarious
very wet — soaked

very strong — powerful
very fierce — ferocious
very lively — vibrant
very happy — overjoyed

very ugly — hideous

very valuable — precious
very crowded — bustling
very friendly — amiable
very cold — freezing
very hungry — starving
very fat — obese

very tasty — delicious

. very noisy — deafening
very heavy rain — pouring
very clean — spotless
very sad — sorrowful
very cute — adorable
very roomy — spacious

very skinny — skeletal
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very exciting — exhilarating

33.
34,
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39.
40.
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46.
47.
48.
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53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62

very pretty — beautiful
very sure — certain

very empty — desolate
very accurate — exact
very reflective — luminous
very inclusive — comprehensive
very sharp —keen

very cruel — malicious
very loose — slack

very happy — ecstatic
very bad — awful

very untidy — slovenly
very soft — downy

very tight — constricting
very big — expansive
very good — flawless
very clear — transparent
very sweet — thoughtful
very windy — blustery
very calm — serene

very long — extensive
very lazy — work-shy
very poor — destitute
very deep — profound
very dear — cherished
very serious — critical
very quiet — hushed
very rich — wealthy

very powerful — compelling

. very important — crucial
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