ZE SŁOWNICTWEM ZA PAN BRAT

ANGIELSKI

POZIOM B2/C1

100 ZDAŃ Z KLUCZEM

ZAMIAST 'VERY'







ZESTAW 1

Zamień podkreślone wyrażenia na jedno słowo o tym samym znaczeniu. Liczba kresek odpowiada liczbie brakujących liter.

1.1 The music at the concert was <u>very noisy</u>. We couldn't hear each other. d e g 1.2 My mum baked a very tasty cake for my birthday. It's finger-licking good! d c s 1.3 Adrian's dog is very fat. He only eats and sleeps. o 1.4 Mr Brown is a very rich man. He is the owner of the castle in the nearby town. w _ _ _ t _ _ 1.5 Bob is a <u>very shy</u> child. He barely talks to his peers. t 1.6 The questions she asked were very simple. b _ _ _ _ 1.7 What's going on with Jack? He has been looking very sad recently. s _ _ r _ _ f _ _ 1.8 We are very willing to go on holiday with you. e 1.9 Tess <u>very often</u> plays the violin. f u y 1.10 The little kitten was sitting in the middle of the street in very heavy rain. p _ r _ g **ZESTAW 2**



Zamień podkreślone wyrażenia na jedno słowo o tym samym znaczeniu. Liczba kresek odpowiada liczbie brakujących liter.

- 2.1 While walking through the jungle, we came across some very old monuments. a _ _ _ e _ _
- 2.2 The room in the hotel was very clean. There was not even a speck of dust. s _ _ _ I _ _ _
- 2.3 We waited for hours and hours. The service in this restaurant was very slow. s _ _ g _ _ _ _
- 2.4 Wow! The puppy is very cute! a _ _ r _ _ _
- 2.5 I don't have green fingers. All the carrots I harvested are very little. t
- 2.6 Greg's father was very angry when he found out that his son had taken his car without permission.

f___o_

- 2.7 On their fifth wedding anniversary, Mark took his wife to Thailand, to a very beautiful spot. g _ _ _ e _ _ _
- 2.8 The cellar is very roomy. We can put all the homemade preserves there. s _ _ _ i _ _ _
- 2.9 After weeks of drought the soil was very dry. p _ c _ _ c
- 2.10 After a while he admitted that his idea to throw a bucket of frogs through the window to the old lady's house was very stupid. i _____





Długi klucz odpowiedzi

Zestaw 1

- 1.1 The music at the concert was **deafening**. We couldn't hear each other.
- 1.2 My mum baked a delicious cake for my birthday. It's finger-licking good!
- 1.3 Adrian's dog is obese. He only eats and sleeps.
- 1.4 Mr Brown is a wealthy man. He is the owner of the castle in the nearby town.
- 1.5 Bob is a **timid** child. He barely talks to his peers.
- 1.6 The questions she asked were **basic**.
- 1.7 What's going on with Jack? He has been looking sorrowful recently.
- 1.8 We are **eager** to go on holiday with you.
- 1.9 Tess **frequently** plays the violin.
- 1.10 The little kitten was sitting in the middle of the street in **pouring** rain.

Zestaw 2

- 2.1 While walking through the jungle, we came across some ancient monuments.
- 2.2 The room in the hotel was **spotless**. There was not even a speck of dust.
- 2.3 We waited for hours and hours. The service in this restaurant was sluggish.
- 2.4 Wow! The puppy is adorable!
- 2.5 I don't have green fingers. All the carrots I harvested are tiny.
- 2.6 Greg's father was furious when he found out that his son had taken his car without permission.
- 2.7 On their fifth wedding anniversary, Mark took his wife to Thailand, to a gorgeous spot.
- 2.8 The cellar is **spacious**. We can put all the homemade preserves there.
- 2.9 After weeks of drought the soil was parched.
- 2.10 After a while he admitted that his idea to throw a bucket of frogs through the window to the old lady's house was idiotic.

Zestaw 3

- 3.1 The school performance was <u>dull</u>. Everybody, except our headmaster, was yawning all the time.
- 3.2 George was cautious climbing the tallest tree in the garden.
- 3.3 Winters in Iceland can be **freezing**.
- 3.4 He was offered a job with excellent pay.
- 3.5 Climbing this mountain looks effortless.
- 3.6 The business meeting was **brief**, by contrast to the icebreaker party after it.



Krótki klucz odpowiedzi

Zestaw 1	Zestaw 2	Zestaw 3	Zestaw 4	Zestaw 5
1.1 deafening	2.1 ancient	3.1 dull	4.1 frail	5.1 apologetic
1.2 delicious	2.2 spotless	3.2 cautious	4.2 bustling	5.2 certain
1.3 obese	2.3 sluggish	3.3 freezing	4.3 amiable	5.3 skeletal
1.4 wealthy	2.4 adorable	3.4 excellent	4.4 huge	5.4 desolate
1.5 timid	2.5 tiny	3.5 effortless	4.5 thrilled	5.5 beautiful
1.6 basic	2.6 furious	3.6 brief	4.6 starving	5.6 precious
1.7 sorrowful	2.7 gorgeous	3.7 filthy	4.7 exhausted	5.7 immaculate
1.8 eager	2.8 spacious	3.8 costly	4.8 gifted	5.8 excruciating
1.9 frequently	2.9 parched	3.9 intelligent	4.9 grave	5.9 terrified
1.10 pouring	2.10 idiotic	3.10 petite	4.10 chilling	5.10 essential
Zestaw 6	Zestaw 7	Zestaw 8	Zestaw 9	Zestaw 10
6.1 hideous	7.1 awful	8.1 wicked	9.1 serene	10.1 exceptional
6.2 gleaming	7.2 vibrant	8.2 compelling	9.2 stingy	10.2 thoughtful
6.3 innovative	7.3 ecstatic	8.3 petrified	9.3 impoverished	10.3 blustery
6.4 massive	7.4 slack	8.4 critical	9.4 profound	10.4 distressed
6.5 exhilarating	7.5 malicious	8.5 rapidly	9.5 lavish	10.5 constricting
6.6 crucial	7.6 keen	8.6 hilarious	9.6 cherished	10.6 flawless
6.7 brilliant	7.7 exact	8.7. hushed	9.7 ferocious	10.7 transparent
6.8 kind	7.0	8.8 powerful	9.8 work-shy	10.8 expansive
0.0 Kma	7.8 overjoyed	o.o powerrui	3.0 WOLK 311y	10.6 CAPATISIVE
6.9 swamped	7.8 overjoyed 7.9 comprehensive	8.9 soaked	9.9 extensive	10.9 downy



Lista słów i wyrażeń:

- 1. very worried distressed
- 2. very special exceptional
- 3. very fine lavish
- 4. very smooth sleek
- 5. very mean stingy
- 6. very evil wicked
- 7. very quickly rapidly
- 8. very ugly horrible
- 9. very scared petrified
- 10. very funny hilarious
- 11. very wet soaked
- 12. very strong powerful
- 13. very fierce ferocious
- 14. very lively vibrant
- 15. very happy overjoyed
- 16. very ugly hideous
- 17. very exciting exhilarating
- 18. very valuable precious
- 19. very crowded bustling
- 20. very friendly amiable
- 21. very cold freezing
- 22. very hungry starving
- 23. very fat obese
- 24. very tasty delicious
- 25. very noisy deafening
- 26. very heavy rain pouring
- 27. very clean spotless
- 28. very sad sorrowful
- 29. very cute adorable
- 30. very roomy spacious
- 31. very skinny skeletal

- 32. very sorry apologetic
- 33. very pretty beautiful
- 34. very sure certain
- 35. very empty desolate
- 36. very accurate exact
- 37. very reflective luminous
- 38. very inclusive comprehensive
- 39. very sharp keen
- 40. very cruel malicious
- 41. very loose slack
- 42. very happy ecstatic
- 43. very bad awful
- 44. very untidy slovenly
- 45. very soft downy
- 46. very tight constricting
- 47. very big expansive
- 48. very good flawless
- 49. very clear transparent
- 50. very sweet thoughtful
- 51. very windy blustery
- 52. very calm serene
- 53. very long extensive
- 54. very lazy work-shy
- 55. very poor destitute
- 56. very deep profound
- 57. very dear cherished
- 58. very serious critical
- 59. very quiet hushed
- 60. very rich wealthy
- 61. very powerful compelling
- 62. very important crucial